Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)
MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE es Patent and Trademark Office

REG 103155661						
7-13-US PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Keunsuk P. CHANG (05/12/2005), Enrico BALLICO (06/09/2005), and Carmelo DICOSTANZO (06/09/2005)	Name: TORAY PLASTICS (AMERICA), INC. Internal Address:					
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	Street Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of Conveyance:	50 Belver Avenue					
x Assignment Merger						
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: N. Kingstown					
Government Interest Assignment	State: Rhode Island					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 02852-7500					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) X Yes No attached:					
4. Application or patent number(s):	his document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/052,245	B. Patent No.(s)					

Additional numbers attached?

5. Name and address to whom correspondence

Raj S. Dave' MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP

Zip:

(703) 760-7755

RDaye@mofo.com

Raf S. Dave' - 42,465

Name of Person Signing

(703) 760-7777

concerning document should be mailed:

Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 361752003200

Customer No. 25227

	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
-	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
•	b. Deposit Account Number 03-1952 Authorized User Name Raj S. Dave'

6. Total number of applications and

patents involved:

07/19/2005 ECOSPER 00000090 031952 11052245

Street Address:

Phone Number:

Fax Number:

Email Address: 9. Signature:

City:

State:

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

40€

va-122858

**PATENT** REEL: 017328 FRAME: 0429

July 13, 2005 Date

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Form PTO-1595			FORM COVER SHEI ntinued)	ET	
Additional Conveyin	g Party(ies)	/Execution	Date(s) (1. Co	ntinued):	
Additional Assignee	s (2. Contin	ued):			***************************************
Assignee Name: Bimo Ita Internal Address: Street Address: Z.I. Val o					
City: Atessa	State:	(chieti)	Country:	Italy	Zip:66041
Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address:					
City:	State:	i	Country:		Zip:
Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address:					
City:	State:		Country:		Zip:
Additional Application	ns and/or P	atents (4. C	ontinued):		
Additional Patent Application It 4A. Continued:	√umbers		Additional Patent 4B. Continued:	Numbers	
			? Yes	, No	

Docket No.: 361752003200

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign(s), transfer(s) and set(s) over to:

Toray Plastics (America), Inc. 50 Belver Avenue North Kingstown, Rhode Island 02852

and

Bimo Italia S.p.A. Z.I. Val di Sangro 66041 Atessa (Chieti), Italy

(hereinafter designated as the "ASSIGNEE"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including said application, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted thereof, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of said Letters Patent when granted to be held by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been and enjoyed by Assignor(s) if this assignment had not been made, the application being known by the title:

## SEALABLE BIAXIALLY ORIENTED POLYPROPYLENE METALLIZED FILM FOR PACKAGING

Attorney Docket No.: 36175-20032.00

for which the undersigned has/have executed an application for patent in the United States of America on the same day herewith. Where this instrument is not filed concurrently with the application, the following identifying information may be added after execution:

Serial No.: <u>11/052,245</u> Filing Date: <u>February 8, 2005</u>

1. The undersigned hereby agree(s) to sign and execute any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination

Attny. Docket No.: 361752003200

Page 1 of 3

va-109617

PATENT REEL: 017328 FRAME: 0431 or reissue application or in any amendments, extension of interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto to the ASSIGNEE.

- 2. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property of similar agreements.
- The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the ASSIGNEE.
- 4. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents in the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said ASSIGNEE.
- 5. The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of Morrison & Foerster LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREBY, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

May 12,2005	r.c.
Date	Typed Name: Keunsuk P. CHANG
State of <u>Rhode Island</u> ) SS. County of <u>Washington</u> )	
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) be may (month) 2005 (year)  Michelle Mottra	fore me this $\cancel{/2}$ day of by (name of signer).

(SEAL)

My term expires 9/2/2007 ID# 52059

Attny. Docket No.: 361752003200

Page 2 of 3

va-109617

Some of 2005  Date  State of ATESA (CHIETY)  County of $ITALY$ Some of $ITALY$ State of $ITALY$	Ewe co Polico Typed Name: Enrico BALLICO
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before (month), 2005 (year) before (search) and (search) a	
State of ATESSA (CHIET)  County of ITALY  SUNCE OF 2005  Date  State of ATESSA (CHIET)  SS.	Carulo Di Costanzo Typed Name: Carmelo DICOSTANZO
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before SUNE (month), 2005 (year) before RISTIAND DE HALL	
(SEAL)	Notary Public

Attny. Docket No.: 361752003200 Page 3 of 3

va-109617

**RECORDED: 07/13/2005** 

**PATENT REEL: 017328 FRAME: 0433**